
Updated November 2016 

NBRHC Mental Health Management Structure and Contact Information 
 

Tanya Nixon, VP Mental Health 
Cheryl Vainio, Administrative Assistant 

 
Mental Health & the Law Mental Health & Addictions Mental Health Youth & Seniors 

Hélène Philbin Wilkinson, Director 
50 College Drive, P.O. Box 2500 
North Bay, ON P1B 5A4 
705-474-8600 ext. 2514 
705-495-7580 (fax) 
Hélène.philbinwilkinson@nbrhc.on.ca  
 

Laurie Wardell, Director 
50 College Drive, P.O. Box 2500 
North Bay, ON P1B 5A4 
705-474-8600 ext. 2538 
705-495-8123 (fax) 
Laurie.wardell@nbrhc.on.ca 

Lise St. Marseille, Director 
680 Kirkwood Drive, Cottage 3 
Sudbury, ON  P3E 1X3 
705-675-9193 ext. 8410 
705-670-3152 (fax) 
Lise.St.Marseille@nbrhc.on.ca  

Janey Pageau, Program Assistant 
705-474-8600 ext. 2519 
Janey.pageau@nbrhc.on,ca  
 

Dorothy Maurer, Program Assistant 
705-474-8600 ext. 2539 
Dorothy.maurer@nbrhc.on.ca  

Julie Beaudry, Program Assistant 
705-675-9193 ext. 8425 
Julie.beaudry@nbrhc.on.ca  

Darla Bates, Manager 
705-474-8600 ext. 3442 
Darla.bates@nbrhc.on.ca 
 
Provincial Bed Registry, Deer, Heron, Owl 
& Hummingbird Lodge, CNE 
 
Jennifer Lyle, Coordinator 
705-474-8600 ext. 3069 
Jennifer.lyle@nbrhc.on.ca  

Sandy Deschenes, Manager 
705-474-8600 ext. 3633 
Sandy.deschenes@nbrhc.on.ca  
 
Acute Inpatient Psychiatry Unit (AIPU), 
ECT, Crisis Intervention, Mobile Crisis, 
Crisis Support Beds, Community 
Treatment Order (CTO), Consultation 
Liaison 
 
Dana Godin, Coordinator 
705-474-8600 ext. 3650 
Dana.godin@nbrhc.on.ca  
 

Vacancy, Manager 
705-474-8600 ext. 4645 
 
Complex Continuing Care A1 & B1, 
Evergreen Lodge, Chaplaincy, Allied Team 
 
Lori Jean, Coordinator 
705-474-8600 ext. 3680 
Lori.jean@nbrhc.on.ca  

Natalie Genereux, Manager 
705-474-8600 ext. 3455 
Natalie.genereux@nbrhc.on.ca  
 
Forensic Outreach, Transitional Case 
Manager, Maplewood House, DD 
Transitional Rehabilitation Housing 
Program, Youth Forensic Service, Legal 
Team, Allied Team 
 
Deanna Dewar, Acting Coordinator 
705-474-8600 ext. 3464 
Deanna.dewar@nbrhc.on.ca  
  

Claudette Lamothe, Manager 
705-476-6240 ext. 6226 
Claudette.lamothe@nbrhc.on.ca  
 
ACTT 1 and 2, Central Referral, Central 
Intake, Dental Services, Telemedicine MH, 
Outpatient Mental Health Clinic (OPMHC), 
Nipissing Detoxification and Substance 
Abuse Program (NDSAP),  Eating 
Disorders, District Concurrent Disorders 
and Early Intervention 
 
Graham Morris, Coordinator 
705-494-3050 ext. 6321 
Graham.morris@nbrhc.on.ca  
 
Troy Kennedy, Interim Coordinator 
705-494-1069 ext. 6425 
Troy.kennedy@nbrhc.on.ca  
 

Angela MacAlpine, Interim Manager 
705-675-9193 ext. 8250 
Angela.macalpine@nbrhc.on.ca 
 
Oak and Nickel Lodge, Child & Adolescent 
Mental Health Unit (CAMHU), Regional 
Children’s Mental Health 
 
Carolyn Hepting, Coordinator  
Kirkwood Place 
705-675-9193 ext. 8331 
Carolyn.hepting@nbrhc.on.ca  
 
Kristen Kelly, Coordinator 
Children’s Mental Health 
705-474-8600 ext. 4250 
Kristen.kelly@nbrhc.on.ca  

Lauree Pizzale, Manager 
705-474-8600 ext. 3509 
Laureen.pizzale@nbrhc.on.ca  
 
Northern Lights, Osprey and Birch Maple 
Lodges, Regional Outreach, Regional 
Aboriginal Mental Health (RAMHS), Peer 
Support, Developmental Disabilities  
Service (DDS), Homes for Special Care 
(HSC), Allied Team, Regional Concurrent 
Disorders and  Early Intervention (REIP) 
 
Joanne Szalajko, Coordinator 
705-474-8600 ext. 3508 
Joanne.szalajko@nbrhc.on.ca   

Monica Bretzlaff, Manager 
705-675-9193 ext. 8905 
Monica.bretzlaff@nbrhc.on.ca  
 
NB District BSO Team, Regional 
Consultation Services/Seniors Mental 
Health, Regional BSO, Seniors’ Mental 
Health Integrated Services (SMHIS)  
 
Debbie Hewitt-Colborne, Coordinator  
Seniors’ Services 
705-474-8600 ext. 3691 
Debbie.hewitt-colborne@nbrhc.on.ca  

 


